
M.D. UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK 

        Scheme of Studies & Examination 
Bachelor of technology(Information Technology) 
                   Semester - V 
    ‘F’ Scheme Effective from 2010-11 

Teaching Schedule 
S 
No Course No. Subject 

L T P Total 

Marks 
 of 
Class 
work 

Examination Schedule 
      (Marks) 

Theory Practical Total 

Duration 
of Exam 
(Hours) 

1 IT-301-F 

2 IT-303-F 

3 

4 

IT-305-F 

CSE-301-F 

5 EE- 309-F 

6 

7 

8 

9 

CSE-303-F 

IT-307-F 

CSE-309-F 

CSE-313-F 

10 

11 

EE-329- F 

IT-309-F 

Rapid Application 
Development 
System Programming & 
System Administration 
(Common with CSE – VIth 
Sem) 
 

 

Computer Networks 
(IT, AEI, Common with 
CSE & EL– VIth Sem) 
 

Principles of Operating 
System (CSE,IT) 
 

Microprocessor & 
Interfacing 
(EL,CSE,IT,EI, IC, EEE, 
AEI) 
 

Computer Graphics 
(CSE,IT) 
 

Rapid Application 
Development Lab 
 

Computer Graphics Lab 
(CSE,IT) 
 

Operating Systems Lab. 
(CSE, IT Common with 
CSE – V Sem) 
 

Microprocessor & 
Interfacing Lab. (CSE, IT, 
EL, EI, IC, AEI, EEE) 

Practical Training-I 

TOTAL 

3 1 4 50 100 - 150 3 

3 1 - 4 50 100 - 150 3 

3 

3 

1 

1 

- 

- 

4 

4 

50 

50 

100 

100 

- 

- 

150 

150 

3 

3 

3 1 - 4 50 100 - 150 3 

3 

- 

- 

- 

1 

- 

- 

- 

- 

2 

3 

2 

4 

2 

3 

2 

50 

25 

50 

25 

100 

- 

- 

- 

- 

25 

50 

25 

150 

50 

100 

50 

3 

3 

3 

3 

- 

- 

18 

- 

- 

6 

2 

2 

11 

2 

2 

35 

25 

- 

425 

- 

- 

600 

25 

- 

125 

50 

- 

1150 

3 

- 

Note: 
 1) Students will be allowed to use non-programmable scientific calculator. However, sharing of calculator 
      will not be permitted in the examination. 
 2) The marks of class work as well as practical examination in the subject CSE-309 E (Computer 
      Graphics Lab.) has been increased from 25 each to 50 each. Thus the total marks for the subjects shall 
      be 100 in place of 50 from the session 2007-08. 



M.D. UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK 

       Scheme of studies & Examination 
Bachelor of Technology (Information Technology) 
                 Semester - VI 
   ‘F’ Scheme effective from 2010-11 

Teaching Schedule 
S. 
No. Course No. Subject 

L T P Total 

Marks 
 of 
Class 
work 

Examination Schedule 

Theory Practical Total 

Duratio 
    n 
of Exam 
(Hours) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

IT-302 F 

CSE-302 F 

CSE-304 F 

CSE-307 F 

5 EE-402-F 

Network Programming 
 

Principles of Software 
Engineering (CSE,IT) 
 

Intelligent Systems 
(CSE,IT) 
 

Web Development 
(Common with CSE – V 
Sem,) 
 

Wireless 
Communication (CSE, 
IT and Common with 8 
Sem–EL) 

Operations Research 
(Commom with CSE 8th 
Semester) 

3 

3 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

- 

- 

- 

4 

4 

4 

4 

50 

50 

50 

50 

100 

100 

100 

100 

- 

- 

- 

- 

150 

150 

150 

150 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 1 - 4 50 100 - 150 3 

MATHE-302-F 
6 

7 

8 

IT-304 F 

CSE-306 F 

Network Programming 
Lab. 
(EL,IT, AEI) 
 

Intelligent Systems Lab. 
(CSE,IT) 
 

Web Development & 
Core JAVA Lab. 
(Common with V Sem – 
CSE) 

General Proficiency 

TOTAL 

3 

- 

- 

1 

- 

- 

- 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

50 

50 

25 

100 

- 

- 

- 

50 

25 

150 

100 

50 

3 

3 

3 

9 

11 

CSE-311 F 

GPIT-302 F 

- 

- 
1 
8 

- 

- 

6 

2 

- 

7 

2 

- 

31 

25 

50 

425 

- 

- 

600 

25 

- 

75 

50 

50 

1150 

3 

- 

Note: 

1) Each student has to undergo practical training of 6 weeks during summer vacation and its evaluation 
   shall be carried out in the VII semester. 
2) Students will be allowed to use non-programmable scientific calculator. However, sharing of calculator 
   will not be permitted in the examination. 


