M.D. UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Scheme of Studies & Examination Bachelor of technology(Information Technology) Semester - V 'F' Scheme Effective from 2010-11

S No	Course No.	Subject	Te	aching	Sched	lule	Examination Schedule (Marks)				Duration
			L	Т	P	Total	Marks of Class work	Theory	Practical	Total	of Exam (Hours)
1	IT-301-F	Rapid Application Development	3	1		4	50	100	-	150	3
2	IT-303-F	System Programming & System Administration (Common with CSE – VIth Sem)	3	1	-	4	50	100	-	150	3
3	IT-305-F	Computer Networks (IT, AEI, Common with CSE & EL– VIth Sem)	3	1	-	4	50	100	- -	150	3
4	CSE-301-F	Principles of Operating System (CSE,IT)	3	1	-	4	50	100	-	150	3
5	EE- 309-F	Microprocessor & Interfacing (EL,CSE,IT,EI, IC, EEE, AEI)	3	1	-	4	50	100		150	3
6	CSE-303-F	Computer Graphics (CSE,IT)	3	1	-	4	50	100	i -	150	3
7	IT-307-F	Rapid Application Development Lab	-	-	2	2	25	-	25	50	3
8	CSE-309-F	Computer Graphics Lab (CSE,IT)	-	-	3	3	50	-	50	100	3
9	CSE-313-F	Operating Systems Lab. (CSE, IT Common with CSE – V Sem)	-	-	2	2	25	-	25	50	3
10	EE-329- F	Microprocessor & Interfacing Lab. (CSE, IT, EL, EI, IC, AEI, EEE)	-	-	2	2	25	-	25	50	3
11	IT-309-F	Practical Training-I		_	2	2	-	_	-	-	-
		TOTAL	18	6	11	35	425	600	125	1150	

Note

- 1) Students will be allowed to use non-programmable scientific calculator. However, sharing of calculator will not be permitted in the examination.
- 2) The marks of class work as well as practical examination in the subject CSE-309 E (Computer Graphics Lab.) has been increased from 25 each to 50 each. Thus the total marks for the subjects shall be 100 in place of 50 from the session 2007-08.

M.D. UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

Scheme of studies & Examination Bachelor of Technology (Information Technology) Semester - VI 'F' Scheme effective from 2010-11

	Course No.	Subject	Teaching Schedule					Duratio			
S. No.			L	Т	P	Total	Marks of Class work	Theory	Practical	Total	n of Exam (Hours)
1	IT-302 F	Network Programming	3	1		4	50	100	-	150	3
2	CSE-302 F	Principles of Software Engineering (CSE,IT)	3	1		4	50	100	-	150	3
3	CSE-304 F	Intelligent Systems (CSE,IT)	3	1		4	50	100	-	150	3
4	CSE-307 F	Web Development (Common with CSE – V Sem,)	3	1	1 - 12 1 - 12 1 - 12	4	50	100	-	150	3
5	EE-402-F	Wireless Communication (CSE, IT and Common with 8 Sem–EL)	3	1	d E	4	50	100	-	150	3
6	MATHE-302-F	Operations Research (Commom with CSE 8th Semester)	3	1	9 8	4	50	100	-	150	3
7	IT-304 F	Network Programming Lab. (EL,IT, AEI)	15	-	2	2	50	- -	50	100	3
8	CSE-306 F	Intelligent Systems Lab. (CSE,IT)]	-	3	3	25	-	25	50	3
9	CSE-311 F	Web Development & Core JAVA Lab. (Common with V Sem – CSE)	-	-	2	2	25	-	25	50	3
11	GPIT-302 F	General Proficiency	-	-	- s	-	50	-	-	50	
		TOTAL	8	6	7	31	425	600	75	1150	-

Note:

- 1) Each student has to undergo practical training of 6 weeks during summer vacation and its evaluation shall be carried out in the VII semester.
- 2) Students will be allowed to use non-programmable scientific calculator. However, sharing of calculator will not be permitted in the examination.